

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : "NGAM CENTRE" 155, LENIN SARANI, ROOM NO.108, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 013

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March' 2018

(₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2017 Un-Audited	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 31.03.2017 Audited	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2017 Audited
1	Income from Operations					
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	-	-	183.60	22.82	295.60
(b)	Other Operating Income	1.98	3.17	-	11.43	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	1.98	3.17	183.60	34.25	295.60
2	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	152.85	19.80	275.52
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	26.27	-	-
(d)	Employee benefits expense	1.08	1.12	3.16	5.29	10.48
(e)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
(g)	Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1.37	2.08	1.78	15.72	8.88
	Total Expenses	2.45	3.20	184.06	40.81	294.88
3	Profit (loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and tax (1-2)	(0.47)	(0.03)	(0.46)	(6.56)	0.72
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 - 4)	(0.47)	(0.03)	(0.46)	(6.56)	0.72
6	Tax expense					
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	0.22
(b)	Deferred Tax (Asset)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit/Loss for the period from Continuing Operations (5-6)	(0.47)	(0.03)	(0.46)	(6.56)	0.50
8 (a)	Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations after tax {8(a) - 8(b)}	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7 - 9)	(0.47)	(0.03)	(0.46)	(6.56)	0.50
11	Other Comprehensive Income					
(a)	Amount of item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
12	Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
13	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the Period (After tax) and Other comprehensive Income] (10+12)	(0.47)	(0.03)	(0.46)	(6.56)	0.50
14	Paid-up equity share capital ((Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	308.00	308.00	110.00	308.00	110.00
15 (a)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):					
(a)	Basic	(0.02)	(0.00)	(0.04)	(0.21)	0.05
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary Items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):					
(a)	Basic	(0.02)	(0.00)	(0.04)	(0.21)	0.05
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-

Notes :

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 28, 2018.
- Statement of Assets & Liabilities as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been attached herewith.
- Certificate obtained from the MD & CFO in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been placed before the Board.
- The figures for the corresponding (previous year) period's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit on Standalone annual financial results pursuant to Regulation 3 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and had issued an unqualified opinion thereon.
- There is a income included in other operating income Rs. 0.08 (in lacs), not related to current financial year.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 is balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and the unaudited published year to date figure upto December 31, 2017 respectively being the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years, which are subject to limited review.

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : "NIGAM CENTRE" 155, LENIN SARANI, ROOM NO.108, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 013

Statement of Audited Assets & Liabilities for the Year Ended 31st March' 2018

(₹ IN LACS)

Statement of Assets & Liabilities	As at (Current Year Ended) 31.03.2018 Audited	As at (Previous Year Ended) 31.12.2017 Audited
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Share Holder's Fund		
(a) Equity Share Capital	308.00	110.00
(b) Other Equity	(3.12)	201.44
Sub Total Shareholder's Fund	304.88	311.44
2 Current Liabilities		
(a) Other Current Liabilities	0.40	0.25
(b) Provisions	0.26	0.48
Sub Total Current Liabilities	0.66	0.73
TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	305.54	312.17
B. ASSETS		
1 Current Assets		
(a) Financial Assets		
(i) Current Investments	-	199.87
(ii) Trade Receivables	-	-
(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalent	9.40	3.21
(iv) Short Term Loans & Advances	292.40	105.00
(b) Other Current Assets	3.74	4.09
Sub Total Current Assets	305.54	312.17
TOTAL EQUITY ASSETS	305.54	312.17

For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited



P. Kanodia

Pankaj Kumar Kanodia
(Managing Director)

DIN: 07020952

Place : Kolkata

Date : May 28, 2018



Rajputana

investment and finance ltd

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : "NIGAM CENTRE" 155, LENIN SARANI, ROOM NO.108, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 013

Reconcilliation of Statement of Profit and Loss as Previously Reported under GAAP to Ind-AS for the Period Ended 31st March' 2018 :

(₹ IN LACS)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended March 31, 2018
Net Profit after tax as report under Previous GAAP	-0.47
Ind AS Adjustment:Add/(loss)	0.00
Total Income for the Quarter / Year Ended as per Ind AS	-0.47
Other Comprehensive Income	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the Quarter Ended as per Ind AS	(0.47)

